

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

ORDER SHEET

CRA No. 738 of 2005

Parwati @ Bhanmati @ Balmma Vs. State of Chhattisgarh

25/07/2016	Shri Wasim Miyan, Advocate for the appellant. Shri UKS Chandel, Panel Lawyer for the State. Bailable warrant of arrest issued against the appellant is returned unserved. List this appeal for final hearing in due course. Meanwhile, the concerned police authority shall make all endeavors to arrest the appellant at the earliest. An intimation in this regard be sent to the concerned Superintendent of Police. Sd/- (P. Sam Koshy) JUDGE	