



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CRA No. 738 of 2005

PARWATI @ BHANMATI @ BALMMA **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

20/01/2026	Mrs. Indira Tripathi, Advocate for the Appellant/s. Mr. Anant Bajpai, Panel Lawyer for the State. Mrs. Tripathi would submit that the appellant is not in contact with her. She is also unable to inform the Court whether the appellant regularly attending the trial Court or not. Considering the submission, this court has no other option but to issue fresh non-bailable warrant of arrest against the appellant through the concerned Superintendent of Police for securing his appearance before this Court on 23.02.2026. List this case on 23.02.2026. Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge
Santosh	