



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CRA No. 738 of 2005

PARWATI @ BHANMATI @ BALMMA **versus** STATE OF
CHHATTISGARH

11.03.2026	None for the appellant. Mr. Anant Bajpai, Panel Lawyer for the State. Since the record of the case has already been scanned, let the scanned copy of the record be immediately sent to the concerning trial Court by tomorrow. The learned Trial Court is directed to initiate proceedings for recovery of the amount from the persons who have furnished surety on behalf of the appellant. List the case on 23rd April, 2026. Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) JUDGE
Deshmukh	