



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CRA No. 738 of 2005

PARWATI @ BHANMATI @ BALMMA **versus** STATE OF
CHHATTISGARH

23.04.2026	None for the appellant. Ms. Sonia Kuldeep, Panel Lawyer for the State. In pursuance of the order dated 11.03.2026, passed by this Court, learned Special Judge (NDPS Act), Durg (C.G.) has recovered the amount from the person who has furnished the surety of the bail granted to the accused, namely Balakdas (Balakram) S/o Radhevallabh, Aged about 49 years R/o of Village Somni District Rajnandgaon to the tune of Rs. 10,000/-. But the person who has furnished the surety was unable to inform the whereabouts of the accused. Considering the factual matrix, Secretary, High Court Legal Services Authority, High Court of Chhattisgarh is requested to appoint a counsel to defend the accused. The Secretary, High Court Legal Services Authority is directed to provide documents of the case to the counsel so engaged by them. List the case on 16th June, 2026. Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) JUDGE
Deshmukh	